

Matthew Serratto Merced CoC Chair

Collaborative Applicant 2115 W. Wardrobe Ave Merced, CA 95341 (209) 385-3000 x5510 collabapp@countyofmerced.com

## Merced City and County Continuum of Care

## FY 2023 CoC Program Competition Ranking and Recommendations

<u> Tier 1:</u>

Ranking	Organization Name	Project Name	Project Type	Project Amount	Previous Project Amount	GEO Code
1	Merced County Community Action Board	Coordinated Entry	SSO- Coordinated Entry	\$36,022	\$36,022	69047
2	Merced County Community Action Board	HMIS Renewal	SSO	\$82,709	\$82,709	69047
3	County of Merced	CoC Planning Grant	CoC Planning	\$61,806	\$36,042	62250
4	County of Merced	Project Home Start	PSH	\$167,267	\$167,267	62250
5	County of Merced	Project Home Start Expansion	PSH	\$130,391	New Application Through Reallocation	62250
6	County of Merced	Project Hope Westside	PSH	\$192,609	\$192,609	69047
7	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project 1	PSH	\$52,631	\$52,631	62250
8	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project 2	PSH	\$51,958	\$105,669	62250

## <u> Tier 2:</u>

Ranking	Organization Name	Project Name	Project Type	Project Amount	Previous Project Amount	GEO Code
8	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project	Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project 2	PSH	\$53,711	\$105,669	62250
9	City of Los Banos	Permanent Housing/Rapid Re-Housing	RRH	\$86,528	CoC Bonus Application	